SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013

CC 1995/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 10.7.2012 in OP(CAT)NO.1576 of 2012 of the High Court of Kerala at ERnakulam)

B.S.N.L. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. SETHUMADHAVAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA NO.1(c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 21/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.

Ms. Sonal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Niraj Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Adjourned for two weeks to enable learned counsel for the petitioners to show that they have raised points referred to in Paragraph 6 of IDA (EPP) Policy.

(A.D. Sharma)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|Court Master

| |Court Master