SECTION XIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013 CC 1995/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 10/07/2012 in OP No.1576/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

B.S.N.L. & ANR.

M. SETHUMADHAVA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M. SETHUMADHAVAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A.1 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 04/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sonal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned. Issue notice.

Any payment effected will be subject to the outcome of this special leave petition.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)

| (RENUKA SADANA)

|COURT MASTER

| | COURT MASTER