S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3/2013 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7716/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 10/07/2012 in OP No.1576/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

B.S.N.L. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. SETHUMADHAVAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment as party respondent)

Date: 04/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sonal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R., Adv.

Mrs. Rani Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

(NAVEEN KUMAR) COURT MASTER (INDU BALA KAPUR) COURT MASTER